

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer(Civil), Rajhara Area.						
Name of Work: Providing ,Laying and fixing of GI pipe for fire fighting work around coal stock 7,7A and 11 at Tetariakhar OCP under Rajhara Area						
	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder( To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)	
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00	
<b>PRICE SCHEDULE</b> (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling,welding. fittings like elbows, tees, flanges, tapers, nuts, bolts, gaskets etc etc. External work 100 mm dia nominal bore	550.00	m	1105.59	608074.50	INR Six Lakh Eight Thousand & Seventy Four and Paise Fifty Only
2	Supplying, fixing,testing&commissioningofdoubleflangedsluicevalveof rating PN1.6with non rising spindle, bronze/gun metal seat, ISI markedcompletewithnuts, bolts,washers,gasketsandconformingtoIS 780 of following sizes as required :	2.00	Nos	11654.00	23308.00	INR Twenty Three Thousand Three Hundred & Eight Only
3	Supplying&fixing63mmdia gunmetal short branchpipewith20mm nominal internal diameter size nozzle conforming to IS 903suitable for instantaneous connection to interconnect hose pipe coupling as required:	8.00	Nos	2102.00	16816.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixteen Only
4	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manualmeansoverareas(exceeding30cmindepth,1.5min widthaswell as10sqmonplan) includinggettingout anddisposal of excavatedearthleadupto50mandforall lift,asdirectedbyEngineer-in charge. 2.6.1 All kinds of soil	700.00	cum	128.05	89635.00	INR Eighty Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Five Only
5	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					737833.50	INR Seven Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Three and Paise Fifty Only
Quoted Rate in Figures		Select			0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words	INR Zero Only					